


P:\CONT\P201800138\01 Prof Svc Cont\Amendment #2\201800138 ECWA Amendment #2 Form.docx 
 Rev.05/04/18 

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT No. 2 
 
Project No. 201800138  Contract No. GHD-007 
Job No.   EC No.  
OWIP No.   Entered by/Date CJJ – 9/24/2020 
     

Title: Guenther Pump Station Rehabilitation – Flow Control Altitude Valve Design  
and Construction 
 
 

Consultant: GHD 
  

Description of Change to Contract: 
Increase 3.D.1 – Design 
 
 

Reason for Change: 
The original scope of Professional Services included the installation/operation of a butterfly valve to  
control the flow of water into the Guenther water storage tank.  Based on ECWA’s recent experience, over  
this past summer with flow control into water storage tanks, a more precise means of controlling water  
flow is required to allow for increased flexibility to fill and cycle (turnover) water storage tanks.  An  
altitude valve is more robust than a butterfly valve and will provide greater resiliency and flexibility to the 
Guenther Pump Station.    
 
 

Compensation: 
Revise 3.D.1 as follows – Design lump sum increase - $21,000.00 
 
 
 

APPROVED BY: 
 

GHD   Erie County Water Authority 

    
      

Robert P. Lannon, Jr., PE             Date   Leonard F. Kowalski, PE             Date 

Vice President   Executive Engineer 

    

    
Original Contract Amount $752,200.00    

Contract Amount Prior to this Amend. $909,000.00  Jerome D. Schad                          Date 

Amendment #2 $21,000.00  Chairman 

New Contract Amount $930,000.00   
 

LFK
Typewritten Text
09/29/2020




